OP \$40.00 86225414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM361449

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caviar, Inc.		11/03/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Square, Inc.		
Street Address:	1455 Market Street, Suite 600		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94103		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86225414	CAVIAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander J.A. Garcia

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78494-4000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander J.A. Garcia	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander J.A. Garcia/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Caviar TM Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=Caviar TM Assignment Signed#page2.tif source=Caviar TM Assignment Signed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0384

900343461

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2014, Caviar, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 923 Market Street, Floor 2, San Francisco, California, United States of America ("Assignor"), owned common law trademark rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment as shown in **Exhibit A**, as well as the specific trademark registration shown in **Exhibit A** (collectively, these rights shall be referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2014, Square, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1455 Market Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, California, United States of America ("Assignee"), acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect these facts through execution of this document;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, nunc pro tune, as of August 1, 2014, unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in **Exhibit A**, and the appurtenant goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:			
Caviar, Inc.	Square, Inc.			
Jufley-				
Name: Dana Wagner	Name: Sarah Friar			
Vitle: Director	Title:			
Date: November 3, 2015	Date: November, 2015			

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2014, Caviar, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 923 Market Street, Floor 2, San Francisco, California, United States of America ("Assignor"), owned common law trademark rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment as shown in **Exhibit A**, as well as the specific trademark registration shown in **Exhibit A** (collectively, these rights shall be referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2014, Square, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1455 Market Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, California, United States of America ("Assignee"), acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect these facts through execution of this document;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, nunc pro tune, as of August 1, 2014, unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in **Exhibit A**, and the appurtenant goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

ASS	IG	N()R:

ASSIGNEE:

Caviar, Inc.

Square, Inc.

Name: Dana Wagner Title: Director

Date: November ____, 2015

Title: CFO

Name: Sarah Friar

Date: November 3, 2015

EXHIBIT A

Mark	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Country
CAVIAR	3/19/2014	86225414	5/19/2015	4737683	UNITED
					STATES

-2"

128339126.2

RECORDED: 11/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0387